PROPOSED AGENDA

HEALTH, EDUCATION AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE 25th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL WORK SESSION

November 7, 2023 9:00 AM

PRESIDING :	Honorable Vince R. James, Chairperson
	Honorable Germaine Simonson, Vice-Chairperson

PLACE : Department of Health Conference Room – Administration Bldg. #2 Via Telecommunications: Call-In Number: 1-669-900-6833 MTG ID: 979-985-0956 Passcode: 86515 Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

[]	Helena Nez Begay
-	-	

[] Vince R. James

[] Dr. Andy Nez

[] Germaine Simonson[] George Tolth[] Curtis Yanito

1. CALL WORK SESSION TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION; ANNOUNCEMENTS

2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS

3. REVIEW AGENDA

4. WORK SESSION REPORTS:

A. Overview:

Legislation No. 0219-23: An Action Relating to the Law and Order Committee and the Health, Education, and Human Services Committee; Approving Amendments to the Navajo Nation Child Support Guidelines and Child Support Schedule *Sponsor: Delegate Cherilyn Yazzie*

On October 9, 2023 – Legislation 0219-23 was tabled pending a work session within 30 days.
HEHSC has final authority on the legislation.
Tabling Action:
M: Delegate George Tolth
S: Delegate Helena Nez Begay
Yays: GTolth; ANez; HNBegay
Nays: CYanito
Absent: GSimonson
Not Voting: VJames (Chair)

V: 3-1-2

Presenters: <u>NDHR</u> and <u>NDSS</u>:

Thomas Cody, Executive Director; NN Division of Social Services Debbie Nez-Manuel, Division Director; Division of Human Resources Administration Judy K. Platero, Program Manager I. NN Department of Child Support Services; Navajo Division of Human Resources

B. Overview:

- ▶ Background Review
- School Board Redistricting Plan Update
- > Data Sharing Agreement between NN DoDE and BIE
- Outstanding Requirements / Issues

Presenter(s): Department of Dine' Education

Darrick Franklin, Program Manager, Office of Dine' Accountability and Compliance

Roy Tracey, Program Manager, Office of Education Research and Statistics; Assistant Superintendent (Delegated), Navajo Head Start Claudia Edgewater, Interim Superintendent of Schools, Dept. of Dine' Education

DBOSBA

Jordan Etcitty, Executive Director, Dine' Bi Olta School Board Association

Invited: Bureau of Indian Education – Navajo Area Emily Arviso, District Superintendent, Bureau of Indian Education, Navajo Area Office

5. CLOSE OF WORK SESSION; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT

- Issues and Concerns
- Next Steps

<u>THIS AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE</u>: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committees at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Rule of Order No. 8.